

02-12-2000	
it & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #11	03-23-2000 —
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	101296615
11. 10	
2112100 REC	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TO The Commission of Betarts and	TRADEMARKS ONLY
Submission Type	Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordat	
Document ID #	tion) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen  Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	
Onveying raity	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name Applebaum, Todd J.	01142000
Formerly	
X Individual General Partne	
X Individual General Partne	ership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
	ership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporatio	
Other	
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporatio	on/Organization US  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporatio  Receiving Party  Name  Cup O' Joe Holdings, Inc.	on/Organization US  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporatio Receiving Party	on/Organization US  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporatio  Receiving Party  Name  Cup O' Joe Holdings, Inc.	on/Organization US  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation  Receiving Party  Name Cup O' Joe Holdings, Inco  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	on/Organization US  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation  Receiving Party  Name Cup O' Joe Holdings, Inco  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  2461 Stonehaven Cour	on/Organization US  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation  Receiving Party  Name Cup O' Joe Holdings, Inco  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	on/Organization US  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation  Receiving Party  Name Cup O' Joe Holdings, Inco  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 2461 Stonehaven Cour  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Columbus	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  C.  Tt, North  OH  43220
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation  Receiving Party  Name Cup O' Joe Holdings, Inco  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 2461 Stonehaven Cour  Address (line 2)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  C.  OH  State/Country  Limited Partnership  In John John John John John John John Joh
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation  Receiving Party  Name Cup O' Joe Holdings, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 2461 Stonehaven Cour  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Columbus  City  Individual General Partn	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  C.  OH  State/Country  Zip Code
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation  Receiving Party  Name Cup O' Joe Holdings, Inco  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 2461 Stonehaven Cour  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Columbus	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  C.  Tt, North  OH  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation  Receiving Party  Name Cup O' Joe Holdings, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 2461 Stonehaven Cour  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Columbus  City  Individual General Partn	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  C.  OH  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation  Receiving Party  Name Cup O' Joe Holdings, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 2461 Stonehaven Cour  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Columbus  City  Individual General Partn  X Corporation Association  Other	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  DH  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation  Receiving Party  Name Cup O' Joe Holdings, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 2461 Stonehaven Cour  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Columbus  City  Individual General Partn  X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Tt, North  OH  State/Country  If document to be received an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation  Receiving Party  Name Cup O' Joe Holdings, Inco  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 2461 Stonehaven Cour  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Columbus  City  Individual General Partn  X Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation  DCOATES 00000006 1966192	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  C.  OH  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation  Receiving Party  Name Cup O' Joe Holdings, Inco  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 2461 Stonehaven Cour  Address (line 2) Columbus  City  Individual General Partn  X Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Tt, North  OH  State/Country  If document to be received an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation  Receiving Party  Name Cup O' Joe Holdings, Inco  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 2461 Stonehaven Cour  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) Columbus  City  Individual General Partn  X Corporation Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation  DCDATES 0000006 1966192  40.00 0P	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Tt, North  OH  State/Country  If document to be received an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first I	Receiving Party only.		
Name [				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(614) 436-0600		
Name [	Mueller, Jerry K. Jr.			
Address (line 1)	Mueller and Smith, LPA			
Address (line 2)	7700 Rivers Edge Drive			
Address (line 3)	Columbus. OH 43235			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance of including any attachments.	document # 2		
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER Bemark Application Number(s)  Regi	Mark if additional numbers attached  OTH numbers for the same property).  stration Number(s)		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	. ,	): \$ 40.00		
Deposit A	F Payment: Enclosed  Deposit Account count  syment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	# 13-4830		
	Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes X No		
Statement a	nd Signature			
attac	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a hed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit ated herein.			
Jerry K. Muelle	\1051 V	February 9, 2000		
Name o	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed		
1		1		

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	ng Party only.		
Name [				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (614) 43	6-0600		
Name	Mueller, Jerry K. Jr.			
Address (line 1)	Mueller and Smith, LPA			
Address (line 2)	7700 Rivers Edge Drive			
Address (line 3)	Columbus. OH 43235			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docume including any attachments.	nt # 2		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER</u> BOTH num demark Application Number(s)			
1966192	demark Application Number(s) Registration	Number(s)		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amoun	fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ [2]	40.00		
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
	rayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account )	13-4830		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	es X No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Jerry K. Muel	100	February 9, 2000		
Name	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed		
ı		1		

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, TODD J. APPELBAUM (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of trademark registrations and trade names (the "Trademarks") listed on the attached Schedule I;

WHEREAS, CUP O'JOE HOLDINGS, INC., an Ohio corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, and the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Agreement (the "Agreement") of even date herewith pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell the Trademarks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the agreements made by Assignee under the Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire and undivided right, title and interest associated therewith and in and to the Trademarks identified on the attached Schedule I, together with all the goodwill of its business symbolized thereby and all registrations and pending applications to register the same, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of all causes of action, past and future, including infringement of the Trademarks, or other violations, or injury to the said goodwill, and the right to use for and recover the same in its, the Assignee's, own name and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute any and all documents that Assignee may reasonably deem necessary or appropriate to evidence the assignments made hereby and to complete the same of record with the Trademark Office and the Secretary of State.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants that he has good right and title to transfer the aforesaid property rights free and clear of all encumbrances of any kind or character.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed this 14th day of January, 2000.

Witnessed By:

Kathler A Carderd

Todd Appelbaum

[ACKNOWLEDGMENT ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF DELAWARE, SS:

On this 14th day of January, 2000, before me appeared Todd J. Appelbaum who signed this instrument and acknowledged that he signed it as a free act.

ACBERT T PACE ATTORNEY AT 1949 Robert & Amas Notary Public

Notary Public - State of 0 to My Commission Has No Expiration Date

## SCHEDULE I

a) Federal Trademarks

CUP O'JOE and Design

Reg. No. 1,966,192

b) Ohio Trade Name

c) CUP O'JOE

RN 179100

TRADEMARK REEL: 002038 FRAME: 0374

**RECORDED: 02/12/2000**